

THE INTERNATIONAL RETAIL REAL ESTATE EVENT

INSURANCE CERTIFICATE

This certificate must be signed by your insurance provider and returned to the Organiser of the trade show, COMEXPOSIUM, with a specific request to cancel the Tenant Risk/Property Damage insurance policy or to obtain a refund.

By post: COMEXPOSIUM – SIEC 2024, 70 avenue du Général de Gaulle, 92058 Paris La Défense Cedex, France. Or by email: siec@comexposium.com

Please be aware that by returning this certificate and requesting the cancellation or refund of the sum invoiced by the Organiser for the Tenant Risk/Property Damage insurance policy, you will no longer be covered by the two policies forming the insurance package offered by the Organiser.

atunder number, confirms that	(company name), with its head office located, registered with ORIAS(company name)
has taken out policy no which provides the necessary insurance for its business during the trade show organised at (hereinafter the "Site"), and which covers the following:	
• financial consequences to which it may be exposed from property damage caused to the Site manager's and/or Site owner's movable and immovable assets, in the event of the following: Fire, lightning, explosions, water damage, attacks and natural disasters. This Tenant Risk policy includes minimum damage cover of €3,000,000 per loss.	
compensation it may be entitled to from the Site manager, Site owner or their respective insurers, as well as the Organiser or its insurers, for any damage covered by the Tenant Risk policy.	
•	riod from to
It cannot bind beyond the general terms and conditions and other contractual documents to which it refers, and only entails the presumption of cover borne by the insurer, in accordance with Article L 122-3 of the French Insurance Code.	
Signed at on	Tenant Risk Insurer (Stamp and signature)